

PRODUCT SPECIFICATION	<b>OVINEX™</b> premium sheep collagen
<b>Product Name :</b>	OVINEX™
<b>Product Code :</b>	N/A
<b>Description :</b>	Collagen hydrolysate
<b>Country of Origin :</b>	Australia
<b>Packaging :</b>	20kg
<b>Storage Conditions :</b>	Store in a cool and dry place away from direct sunlight
<b>Physical and Chemical Properties :</b>	
Protein content of dry substances	70.00% +/-1
pH (20%, room temperature)	5.0 - 7.0
Viscosity (20%, 25 °C)	3.2 to 4.7 mPas
Bulk density	0.270 to 0.400 g/cc
Particle size	≥95% below 425 μm (40 Mesh, ASTM), ≤15% below 75 μm (200 Mesh, ASTM)
Ash	<3%
Peroxide	<10.0 mg/kg
Lead (as Pb)	<0.1 mg/kg
Mercury (as Hg)	<0.5 mg/kg
Arsenic (as As)	<0.1 mg/kg
Cadmium (as Cd)	<0.3 mg/kg
<b>Microbiological Analysis :</b>	
Total Aerobic Microbial count	2.825 × 10 <sup>3</sup> cfu/g
Total Yeast and Mould count	< 10 cfu/g
<i>Salmonella</i> in 10 g	Absent
<i>Escherichia coli</i>	Absent
<i>Staphylococcus aureus</i>	Absent
<b>Nutritional Information :</b>	<i>(Typical Values per 100 g)</i>
Energy (kcal)	N/A
Energy (kJ)	N/A
Protein	N/A
Carbohydrates	N/A
Of which Sugars	N/A
Fibre	N/A
Fat	N/A
Sodium	N/A
Source:	N/A
<b>Organoleptic properties :</b>	
Appearance	Ivory, off-white
Consistency	Powder
Flavour/Aromas	N/A
Solubility	Soluble in water at ambient temperature
Texture	N/A
<b>Ingredients :</b>	Ovine (sheep) skins
<b>Shelf Life :</b>	3 Years (unopened)
<b>Last Updated :</b>	Sep-13
<b>Allergen List:</b>	<i>(Present/Absent)</i>
Cereal containing gluten	Absent
Crustaceans	Absent
Eggs	Absent
Fish	Absent
Peanuts	Absent
Soybeans	Absent
Milk or Milk derivatives	Absent
Nuts/Nut Oil or Nut Derivatives	Absent
Celery	Absent
Mustard	Absent
Sesame Seeds	Absent
Sulphur Dioxide (SO <sub>2</sub> ) and Sulphites at > 10 mg/kg or 10 mg/L as expressed as SO <sub>2</sub>	Absent
Molluscs	Absent
Lupin	Absent